'rMEDA

MICHIGAN ECONOMIC
DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATION

Fall Conference
October 30, 2025

Economic Development In Your Place

The Delamar, Traverse City, Ml

Corporate Sponsors

Consumers Energy_' ) | D I E
Cour;t on Us®
MICHIGAN
n B ECONOMIC . M S H DA
' DEVELOPMENT

e

CORPORATION

'_" MICHIGAN STATE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

v

PeiiC

A FORTIS COMPANY

FOR THE GREATER GRID

lante moran

REALPOINT

Event Sponsors

DT

CleanVision
Energy Efficiency

Karlie Acton

Realtor

Remax Bayshore

PH: (231) 499-7633
karlieacton19@gmail.com

Travis Alden

Corporate Development
SMEUSA

PH: (616) 407-2305
Travis.Alden@sme-usa.com

Isabel Allaway

Community and Economic
Development Manager

City of Hamtramck

PH: (313) 800-5233 x316
iallaway@hamtramckcity.gov

Deborah Allen

Deputy City Manager

City of Traverse City

PH: (231) 922-4440
dallen@traversecitymi.gov
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Attendee Roster

Allen Bacon

Principal External Engagement
Manager

Consumers Energy
allen.bacon@cmsenergy.com

Mike Barck

Outreach Manager

Franklin Energy

PH: (517) 201-4123
mbarck@franklinenergy.com

Matt Biolette

Project Manager

Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering,
inc.

PH: (616) 422-5234
mbiolette@fveng.com

Charles Boulard
Community Development
Director

City of Novi

PH: (248) 347-0423
cboulard@cityofnovi.org
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Jerrid Burdue

Neighborhood Business &
Special Projects Coordinator
Southwest Michigan Planning
Commission

PH: (269) 925-1137
burduej@swmpc.org

Maxwell Cameron
Community Development
Coordinator

Grand Traverse County

PH: (231) 922-4727
mcameron@gtcountymi.gov

Michele Eaton

External Engagement Manager

Consumers Energy

PH: (810) 760-3497

michele.eaton
@cmsenergy.com
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Lynda Franke
Underwriting and Incentive
Structuring Specialist
MEDC

PH: (517) 373-7358
frankel1@michigan.org

Gayenell Gentelia

Associate Director, DDA

Village of Kalkaska

PH: (231) 384-6629

Mainstreet
©@kalkaskavillage.com

Zeb Jones

Commercial Real Estate Lender
Michigan Community Capital
PH: (517) 624-1813
zebj@miccap.org

Julianne Kaplani

Senior Support Manager

Source Advisors

PH: (734) 740-7184

Julianne.Kaplani
@sourceadvisors.com

Greg King

Director of Economic
Development
Cornerstone Alliance

PH: (269) 757-0204
gking@cstonealliance.org

Jonathan (Jono) Klooster

Development Services Manager

(G. Rapids)

The Christman Company

PH: (616) 745-6564

jono.klooster
@christmanco.com

Tony Kuberski

CEO

Gourdie-Fraser, Inc. (GFA)
PH: (231) 946-5874
tonyk@gfa.tc

Samantha Mariuz

Economic Development
Manager

Fleis & VandenBrink Engineering,
Inc.

PH: (810) 743-9120
smariuz@fveng.com

Theresa Marshall

CEDAM Fellow

Village of Kalkaska
fellow2@kalkaskavillage.com

Janie McNabb

Chief Executive Officer

Networks Northwest

PH: (231) 929-5061

janie.mcnabb
@networksnorthwest.org

Christopher Michael
National & International
Business Attraction
Representative

Oakland County Economic
Development

PH: (248) 701-7903
michaelc@oakgov.com

Jamie Millspaugh

Vice President

Hobbs + Black

PH: (616) 301-6994

Jmillspaugh
@hobbs-black.com

Jessie Mitchell

Business Development Manager,
Regional Prosperity

MEDC

PH: (231) 942-8287
mitchellj20@michigan.org

Kati Mora

President and CEO

Middle Michigan Development
Corporation

PH: (989) 772-2858
kati.mora@mmdc.org

Craig Mulica

Director | Business Development
Triterra .

PH: (616) 850-4845
craig.mulica@triterra.us

Kyle O'Grady

Team Leader

Live Traverse City Real Estate /
'0'Grady Development Company
PH: (231) 499-9999
kyle@ogradyteam.com

Krystal Payne

Partner

Campio

PH: (248) 602-1245
krystal@campiopartners.com

Lisa Radtke

Executive Director
Builders Exchange of NW
Michigan

PH: (231) 946-5531
lisa@bxtve.com

Shelby Reno

VP Business Development,
Commercial

Acrisure Title

PH: (616) 540-8216
sreno@acrisuretitle.com

Jennifer Rigterink
Legislative Associate, State
Affairs

Michigan Municipal League
PH: (517) 908-0305
jrigterink@mml.org

Dru Ross

Energy Advisor

Franklin Energy

PH: (616) 312-2904
dross@franklinenergy.com
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Keason Sanvordenker
Community Engagement
Manager

Merit Network, Inc.

PH: (734) 476-2316
skeason@umich.edu

Niki Schultz

Executive Director

Alliance for Economic Success
PH: (231) 878-6544
nikibschultz@gmail.com

Bruce Seymore

Vice President, Business
Services

Economic Development Alliance
of St. Clair County

PH: (810) 982-9511
bseymore@edascc.com

Scott Sieffert

County Board Chair
Grand Traverse County
PH: (231) 590-5572
ssieffert@gtcountymi.gov

Ronald Smedley

Federal Programs Coordinator
Michigan Department of
Environment, Great Lakes, and
Energy (EGLE)

PH: (517) 242-9048
smedleyr@michigan.gov

Ann Marie Stafford
Director, Site Selection
Engagement

MEDC

PH: (517) 648-8374
stafforda@michigan.org

Zachary Szymanski

Operations Director/Local

Government Analyst

Double Haul Solutions

PH: (586) 610-1155

Zack
@doublehaulsolutions.com

Megan Trouba
Community & Economic
Development Director
City of Royal Oak

PH: (248) 915-8041
meg.trouba@romi.gov

Jen Tucker

Community Development
Manager, Region 1

MEDC

PH: (906) 201-4367
tuckerj6@michigan.org

Andy Wakeland

Partner, Civil Engineer

Giffels Webster

PH: (248) 821-7094

Awakeland
@giffelswebster.com

Alan Weber

Managing Vice President,
Business Development

Detroit Regional Partnership
PH: (248) 568-3080
alan.weber@
detroitregionalpartnership.com

Dusty Welsh

‘Business Service Professional,

Director of Economic
Development for Gladwin
County

Michigan Works! Region 7B
PH: (248) 632-7572
dwelsh@michworks4u.org

Andrew Wenzel

Vice President/Senior
Development Integration Leader
Fishbeck

PH: (269) 375-3824
awenzel@fishbeck.com

John Wolf-Meyer
Manager, Global Business
Attraction

Oakland County Economic
Development

PH: (248) 251-5905
wolf-meyerj@oakgov.com

Hannah Yurk

Community Development
Manager, Regional Development
MEDC

PH: (517) 282-1466
yurkh@michigan.org
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